Current 465 - - - -

1-30 past due 220 - - - -

31-60 past due 54 - - - -

61-90 past due 38 - - - -

More than 90 days past due 166 - - - 100

TOTAL 776 100

*
collectively determined.

Accounts receivable other

1-30 past
due

31-60 past
due

61-90 past
due

More than 90 days
past due

Loss Rate - Actual  0% 0% 0% 100%

Gross
Carrying
Amount

million
Shs

Life time ECL
allowance (Gross

carrying amount x
lifetime ECL rate)

Million
Shs

-

0-90 days 34 - - - -

Over 91 days 51 - - - 51

TOTAL 85 - - - 51

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

159

BAMBURI CEMENT
ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2018

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii)  Credit risk (continued)

A reconciliation of the impairment loss accounts:

GROUP Trade
receivables

Advances to
suppliers

Cash
and bank
balances

Deferred tax
impact on

IFRS 9 Total

Shs’million Shs’million Shs’millionn Shs’million Shs’million

31 December 2017 -

(209) - - - (290)

Increase in loss allowance arising

the year (16) - - - (16)

At 31 December 2017 (225) - - - (225)

31 December 2018

as previously
reported (225) - - - (225)

Adjustment upon application of
IFRS 9 (270) (28) - 78 (220)

restated (495) (28) - - (523)

(Increase)/decrease in loss

the year 52 - - - (52)

At 31 December 2018 under IFRS 9 (547) (28) - 78 (497)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

160

FINANCIAL

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(ii)  Credit risk (continued)

 as well as the Group’s
maximum exposure to credit risk by credit risk rating grades

COMPANY

31
December
2018 Note

External
credit
rating

Internal
credit
rating

12-rnonth
or lifetime

ECL

Gross
carrying
amount

Loss
allowance

Net
Carrying
Amount

Shs’million Shs’million Shs’million

Loans to
related
parties

33 iii) N/A Performing Lifetime ECL
(not credit
Impaired -

SPPI)

54 - 54
cost

Cash and
Cash
equivalents

23 AAA/BBB Performing Lifetime ECL

approach
-SPPI)

2,161 - 2,161
cost

Trade
and other
receivables
– Third Party

22 a) N/A Performing,
Doubtful,

In default,

Lifetime ECL

approach -
SPPI)

1,471 (131) 1,340
cost –

FVTPL*

Quoted
Equities –
Available for
sale

19 Marked
to market

–NSE

N/A Irrevocable
(FVTOCI)*

305 (125) 180 FVTOCI*

*FVT: Future Value
  NSE: Nairobi Securities Exchange

i) For the loan to related parties, the gross carrying amount represents the maximum amount the Company expects
to receive in principal payments from its subsidiary - Bamburi Special Products, and the net carrying amount

(ii) The Banks used by the Company are either determined or approved by the ultimate Parent’s Corporate Finance

Relationship banks are preferred to Niche Banks, any banks outside the Bank List require written approval from
CFT in Zurich.

allowance at lifetime ECL (which in the case of the Group/Company is the same as the 12-month ECL). The